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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4424
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2005
MODERNISATION OF DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORTS
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba;Verma Shri Ravi Prakash

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission is seeking to scrap the entire process of modernisation of Mumbai and Delhi Airport;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether there is any difference of opinion between Planning Commission and Ministry of Civil Aviation over the issue;

(d) if so, the details in this regard; and

(e) the steps taken to resolve the dispute?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b), (c), (d) & (e) The process of modernisation and restructuring of Delhi and Mumbai airport is being carried out through inter-ministerial consultations. Government takes appropriate decisions after taking into account various view points.
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